BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: MATTHEW LUTZ
‘ RM-0406

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

0On 10/27/2014, MATTHEW LUTZ RM-0406 was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250 for employing rm0408 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical work in
violation of Regulation 11.6 of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas.
This violation occurred on 9/9/2014 at 1120 Elien Ray Lane: MATTHEW LUTZ did not
contest the penalty and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:
The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty
pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250, there being no
appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners. The electrician's license shall not be renewed

- until the penalty is paid.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: KQMKE%L_

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

CMP#: RB10272014E pate; 1 /s /1S



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Shawn Porter

ORDER -
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 03, 2014, Shawn Porter was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work wi.t.hout a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on September 09, 2014 at 1120 Ellen
Ray Lane., Centerton, Arkansas. Shawn Porter did not contest the penalty in the
allotted time périod and has not paid the penalty. |

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Codé Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

‘being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Ricky Belk
DIRECTOR OF LAROR

a3

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

‘Date:____{ lf’gfjﬁ"g

RB10272014F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Kenneth Fuquay

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 06, 2014, Kenneth Fugquay was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 23, 2014 at North Missouri
Ave., Coming, Arkansas . Kenneth Fuquay did not contest the penalty in the aliotted
time period and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penaity is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Ricky Belk
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o bl LS

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: { /j S/// )

RB11062014A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTNIENT OF LABOR

IN RE: BILLY STANDLEY
M-8379

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On 11/3/2014, BILLY STANDLEY M-8379 was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $700 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on 8/27/2014 at
Hwy 167. BILLY STANDLEY did not contest the penalty and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money penalty
pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $700, there being no
appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners. The electrician's license shall not be renewed
until the penalty is paid.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Bv1<(24 i FQ A

Ronald E. Baker
Code Enforcement Administrator

CMP#: RB11032014A | Date, i /s /iS




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: “George Harman
RM-0468

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 06, 2014, George Harman (rm-0468) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $50.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adépted by
the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on
May 22, 2014 at 2887 HWy 62E, Mountain Home. George Harman did not contest the

penalty in the allotted time period and has not paid the penalty.

- CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Depai‘tment of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

0y et 5/

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: !//5'/;'5

RB10222014A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: George Harman
RM-0468

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 06, 2014, George Harman (RM-0468) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work beyond the scope of
his/her license in viclation of Regulation 010.13-009(A)(1-6) of the. Board of Electrical
Examiners of the Stéte of Arkansas. This violation occurred on May 22, 2014 at 2887
Hwy 62E, Mountain Home. | George Harman did not contest the penalty, and has not
paid thé penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

~ penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKEY BELK
- DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: / 25 Z

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: / /%—/%5

RB10222014A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Jeffery Neely

ORDER

FINDINGS OF EACT:

On September 17, 2014, Jeffery Neely was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical wo_rk without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on June 02, 2014 at 1550 Ingram, West
Memphis, Arkansas. Jeffery Neely did not contest the penalty in the allotted time period
and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penaity is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Ricky Belk
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: -/ /S/@’/

RB09172014B8



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Phillip Cowan
M-3418

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT;

On February 28, 2014, Phillip Cowan (M-3418) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $750.00 for failure to supewise one (1) electrical apprentices in
violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. These viol.ations occurred on December 17, 2013 at 2043 Riverfront
Lane, Goshen, Arkansas. Phillip Cowan did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about january 14, 2014.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $750.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:’/?_.m QL

Ronald E. Baker
LLabor Division Manager

Date: /'/;f 5’/{ 3

RB02282014A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Joshua Brower
M-~-8505

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

] On October 27, 2014, Joshua Brower (M—SSOS) was assessed a civil money

| _

‘ penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing one (1) unlicensed individual(é) to .
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on September 9,

- 2014, at 2500 Malcolm Ave, Newport, Arkansas. Joshua Brower did not contest the

penalty, but tendered payment on or about November 24, 2014.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28—309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o b IS4

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: | V4 5_///5

RB10272014H



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Eric Campbell

ORDER
FINDINGS.OF FACT:

On October 27, 2014, Eric Campbell was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical sign work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on September 9, 2014, at 2500
Malcolm Ave, Newport, Arkansas. Eric Campbell did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about December 15, 2014.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Byff/;Z;Zf(Q:giL_

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/175%5

RB10272014|



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Joe LaFrance

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On October 27, 2014, Joe LaFrance was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on September 9, 2014, at Days Inn,
Searcy Arkansas. Joe LaFrance did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on
or about November 24, 2014,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: / / /£ /}{.5'

RB10272014G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Johnny Ware
RM-0199

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On CMP Date, Johnny Ware (RM-0199) was assessed a civil money penalty in
'the amount of $3050.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on
March 11, 2014, at 5642 Shore Drive, Hensley, Arkaﬁsas. Johnny Ware did not contest
the penalty, but tendered payment on or about January 7, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $3050.00,

there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By*:/@ &_’

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: //75//5'

RB09252014C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: David Hanson

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On September 4, 2013, David Hanson was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electricai work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on July 23, 2013, at 5701 Calhoun Trail,
Texarkanna, Arkansas. David Hanson did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about January 14, 2014._ |

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:/?zﬁ QZ_

'Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: A {7;’5’/)5

RB09042013C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Rayburn Lee

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On May 7, 2010, Rayburn Lee was assessed a civil money penalty in the amount
of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark. Code Ann.
§17-28-304. This violation occurred on November 18, 2009, at Razor's Edge,

- Fayetteville, Arkansas. Rayburn Lee did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment
on or about Januéry 28, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAWY:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

-Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

" Date: -f/Z&/éS |

RB05072010F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Ray Ryle
’ M-5803
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On October 7, 2014, Ray Ryle (M-5803) was assessed a civil money penality in
the amount of $150.00 for violations of the State Electrical Code as adopted by the
Board of Electrical Examiners of 'the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on July

3, 2014, at 1735 Smoke Ridge Rd, Magnet Cove, Arkansas. Ray Ryle did not contest

the penalty, but tendered payment on or about February 2, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-308(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By

.Ronal E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 2// ‘?/}/55

RB10072014A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: William Saffell
M-7981

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 20, 2015, William Saffell (M-7981) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing one (1) unlicensed individual(s) to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the Sfate of Arkansas. This violation occurred on May 7 2014,
at 3440 155, Marion, Arkansas. William Saffell did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about February 3, 2015. o

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Depariment of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17~28-'309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Elecirical EXaminers.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date,___2/9 /s
RB01202015B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Christopher Kirk

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 03, 2014, Christopher Kirk-Was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on September 15, 2014 at 13120
Crysfat Hill Road, Suite |, North Little Rock. Christopher Kirk_did not contest the penalty
in the allotted time perioa and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Leon Jonés, Jr.
-DIRECTOR OF LABOR

B: ol W __;ﬁ _, &
Ronaid E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date:__ 3/2/15?"’

RB10272014B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Delano Cotton
M-0411
ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Delano Cotton (M-0411) was assessed a civil- money
penalty in the amount of $150.00 for failure to supervise one (1) electrical apprentices in
violation of Regulation 01 0-13-01 3{H){6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. These vio!atiohs occurred on August 6, 2014, at 350 SE Walton
Blvd, Bentonville, Arkansas. Delano Cotton did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about February 19, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LWON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Py /e

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: f/é/ds
RB01302015H



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: .Ronny Barnett
M-7024

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Ronny Barnett (M-7024) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $150.00 for failure to supeNise one (1) electrical apprentices in
violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on J-uly 29,2014, at 1783 W. MLK Blvd,
Fayetteville, Arkansas. Ronny Barnett did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about February,19, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeat to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By' |k E%

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/5*:/?’5{_

RB01302015U



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Randy Mott
M-6539

| ORDER
" FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Randy Mott (M-6539) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $250.00 for employing one (1) unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
E.xaminers of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on July 30, 2014, at 3100 E
Main, Russellville, Arkansas. Randy Mott did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about February 19, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkénsas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-308(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of E!ectrircal Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By: ~ -
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/é%fn

RB01302015R



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Patrick Loew

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 03, 2014, Patrick Loewwas assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on September 15, 2014 at 13120
Crystal Hill Road, S.uite [, North Little Rock. Patrick Loewdid not contest the penalty in
the allotted time period and has not paid the penalty. ’

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b). -
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Leon Jones, Jr.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: "%/ ?J@‘

RB10272014C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Steven Housley

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 03, 2014, Steven Houéley was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a Iicénse in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on September 15, 2014 at 13120
Crystal Hill Road, Suite |, .Nortr.\ Little Rock. Steven Housley did not contest the penalty
in the allotted time period' and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-308(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Leon Jones, Jr.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: <3 /é—/f’f

RB10272014D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: William Ballentine
[-1227

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 1, 2015, William Ballentine (1-1227) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work beyond the scope of the
license pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. 17-28-101 et seq. and the Administrative
Regulations of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This
violation occurred on March 11, 2014 at 165 J & J Drive, Mountain View, Arkasnas.
William Ballentine did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
February 26, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penaity is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5//éﬁ5

By:

RB01302015C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Charles Bonner
M-7235

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Charles Bonner (M-7235) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing one (1) unlicensed individual(s) to
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on July 30, 2015,
at 3100 E. Main Street, Russellville, Arkansas. Charles Bonner did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about February 25, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penaity pUrsuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: %’// 2-/»5—5'

RB01302015P



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
IN RE: Eric Hignite

 ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Eric Hignite was assessed a civil money penaity in the
amount of $100.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation dccurred on July 8, 2014, at 46464 w AEberta
Street, Fayetteville, Arkansas. Eric Hignite did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about February 19. 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $100.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: & /é/rvﬁ’"

RB01302015B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Richard Campbell
M-1961

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Richard Campbell (M-1961) was assessed a civil money
.‘penalty in the amount of $250.00 for employing one (1) unlicensed individual(s) tp
perform electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of
Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on August 6,
2014, at 185 SW Winsted Lané, Bentonville, Arkansas. Richérd Campbell did not
contest the penalty,.but tendered payment on or about February 19, 2015.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW;

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

- Leon Jones, Jr.

Ronala E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: c?/ 2/} by
RB(01302015I



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Tony Chadwick

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Tony Chadwick was assessed a civil money penalfy in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 3, 2014, at 165 J & J Drive,
Mountain View, Arkansas. Tony Chadwick did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about March 4, 2015. :

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there.

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3;/ // /}5—

RB01302015D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Matt McCelland
J-8994

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Matt McCelland was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $25.00 for not having his license on his person or immediately a\failable in
violation of 010.13-013(B)(3) of the Arkansas board of Electrical Examiners Rules and
Regulations. This violation occurred on August 6, 2014 at University of Arkansas,
Fayettevile. Matt McCelland did not contest the penalty, but tendered paymenton or |
about March 10, 2015,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $25.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: '_’?} e

RB01302015L



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: David Braun

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, David Braun was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing eiectrical work without a ficense in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on July 30, 2014, at 3100 E Main
Street, Russellville, Arkansas. David Braun did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about February 19, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money -
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penailty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o il Tl

Ronald E. Baker -
Labor Division Manager

Dafe: 3/{/2/: £

RB01302015S



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Howard Hughes
M-0004

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT.

On January 30, 2015, Howard Hughes (M-0004) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $150.00 for failure to supervise 1 electrical épprentices in
violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on July 29, 2014 at 1743 29" St. Fort
Chaffee. Howard Hughes did not contest the penalty in the allotted time period and has.
not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Leon Jones, Jr.
DlRECTOR OF LABOR

vy @J;_

Ronald E. Baker
| abor Division Manager

Date: K j i 73—'/4 5

RB013020150



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: ke Jackson

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 20, 2015, lke Jackson was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 07, 2014 at 3440 (55, Marion./
lke Jackson did not contest the penalty, and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By@&

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: ‘3/2/;3’

RB01202015C



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

INRE:  Scott Kiewitt

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 20, 2015, Scott Kiewitt was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on May 15, 2014 at Loves Truck Stop,
Eastline Rd., Searcy. Scott Kiewitt did not cohtest the penalty, and has not paid the
penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civii money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3%2/!5

RB01202015D



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Bindle Chadwick

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT;

On January 30, 2015, Bindle Chadwick was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation bccurred on March 11, 2014 at 165-J & J Drive,
Mountain View. Bindle Chadwick did not contest the penalty, and has not paid the
penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:_ O A S A
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: Bif??/ﬁg

RB01302015E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: John Balentine

ORDER

- FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, John Balentine was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 11, 2014 at 165 J & J Drive,
Mountain.View. John Balentine did not contest the penalty, and has not paid thé
penalty. :

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 2/42,/(5’

RB01302015F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Selvin Marroquin
M-8027

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Selvin Marroquin (M-9027) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $150.00 for failure to supervise 1 electrical apprentices in
violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on July 21, 2014 at 123 SE Executive Dr.,
Springdale. Selvin Marroquin did not contést the penalty in the allotted time period and.,
has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Leon Jones, Jr.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:/QA\I?j —

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: ?/;’fz_’//f

RB01302015G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Selvin Marroguin
M-9027

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

| On January 20, 2015, Selvin Marroquin (M-9027) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $250 for employing 1 unlicensed individual(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on September 19, 2014 at
2485 S. Walton Blvd, Bentonville. Selvin Marroquin did not contest the penalty, and has
not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkénsas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant fo the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civit money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

R A vd

Ronald E. Baker o
Labor Division Manager

Date: u%/// 2{/’;_’('

RB01202015G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Selvin Marroquin
M-9027

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 20, 2015, Selvin Marroquin (M-9027) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $150.00 for failure to supervise 1 electrical apprentices in
violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on September 19, 2014 at 2485 S.
Walton Blvd, Bentonville. Selvin Marroquin did not contest the penalty in the allotted
time period and has_.l not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW.

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Leon Jones, Jr.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: ,BZ:?'K’S

RB01202015G



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Victor Cabera

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 20, 2015, Victor Cabera was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in \}iolation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This vioiation occurred on July 30, 2014 at 2485 S. Walton
Blvd, Bentonville. Victor Cabera did not contest in the allotted time period and has n.ot
paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penaltly pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Leon Jones, Jr.
DIRECTOR O_F LABOR

I ud S

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: ’3// Z,/ 1S

RB01202015H



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: DEREK RAMSEY

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, DEREK RAMSEY was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on August 8, 2014 at 185 SW Winsted
Ln., Bentonville. DEREK RAMSEY did not contest the penalty, and has not paid the
penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess. this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o kL

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 23/;2//5

RB01302015J



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Roy Wilson
M-5306

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Roy Wilson (M-5306) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $150.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical
“work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of th-e
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on August 06, 2014 at University of |
Arkansas - Champions Hall. Roy Willson did not contest the penailty, and has not paid
the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
- penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTCR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 31121’5

RB01302015K



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Roy Wilson
M-5306

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Roy Wilson (M-5308) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $300.00 for failure to supervise 2 electrical apprentices in violation of
- Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of
Arkansas. These violations occurred on June 19, 2014 at Pace Industries, 513 US 62,
Harrison. Roy Wilson did not contest the penalty in the allotted time period and has not
paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
-penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $300.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Leon Jones, Jr.
DIRECTOR OF LABCOR

By: /@[ﬁ%

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: ?/52/4‘5"’

RB01302015N



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Travis Quinn

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Travis Quinn was assessed a civil money penalty in the

amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work witho'ut a license in violation of Ark.

-Code Ann.-§17-28-304. This violation occurred on July 30,2014 at Con Arga Foods -

3100 E. Main St., Russellville. Travis Quinn did not contest in the allotted time period
and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

Leon Jones, Jr.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By(@@a_ —

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date; '}%/rz/fsf

RB01302015Q



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Danny Smith

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 20, 2015, Danny Smith was assessed a civil money penalty in the

amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.

_ Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on July 09, 2014 at 16 Sooiee GV,

Austin. Danny Smith did not contest the penalty, and has not paid the penalty.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil maney penalty is finalized in the amount of $50.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

BYQMBL

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3{)’2/:‘5’

RB01202015F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Roy Wilson
M-5306

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On July 23, 2014, Roy Wilson (M-5306) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $300.00 for failure to supervise two (2) electrical apprentices in violation
of Regulation 010-13-013(H)6){c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of
Arkansas. These violations occurréd on June 19, 2014, at Pace Industries, Hari‘ison,
Arkansas. Roy Wilson did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
March 25, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penaity pursuant to the provisions of Ark, Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $300.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: ‘;ﬁ/érﬁf
RB07232014A



- BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

INRE: = Roy Wilson
M-5306

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Roy Wilson (M-5306) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $300.00 for failure to supervise two (2) electrical apprentices in
violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkénéas. These .violations occurred oh June 19,'201“4, at 513 US 62, o
H'arrison, Arkansas. Roy Wilson did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on
or about March 25, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF |LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $300.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

d E. Baker

- Ronal
Labor Division Manager

Date: :?/_;/ /K

RB01302015N



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Roy Wilson
M-5306

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Roy Wilson (M-5306) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $150.00 for failure to supervise one (1) electrical apprentices in

violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the

‘State of Arkansas. These violations occurred on August 6, 2014 at U of A C'hamp'iohs

Hall, Fayetteville, Arkansas. Roy Wilson did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about March 25, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money

~ penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penaity is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: %f ’/LS“

RB01302015K



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: George Harman
RM-0468

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On November 22, 2014, George Harman (RM-0468) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $300.00 for performing electrical work beyond the scope of the
license pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. 17-28-101 et seq. and the Administrative
Regulations of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This
violation occurred on April 14, 2014, at 2887 Hwy 62E, Mountain Home, Arkansas.
George Harmah did not contest the penalty, but tendéred payment on or about March

25, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $300.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3, 3/,/ 4

RB10222014A



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Bindle Chadwick

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, Bindie Chadwick was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $250.00 for performing lelectrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 11, 2014 at 165 J & J Drive,
._-Mountain Vieﬁ, Arkéhsas. .Bi.ndle Chadwick did not contest the béna]ty, but tendé“ret-i o
payment on or about March 26, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
pénalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o7 Ll S

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 3/3 ! / =3

RB01302015E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: John Balentine

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On January 30, 2015, John Balentine was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $250.00 for performing electrical work withoufa license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on March 11, 2014 at 165 J & J Drive,
Mountain View, Arkansas. John Balentine did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about March 26, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penaity is finalized in the amount of $250.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

S|

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: ,?/B f/ff"

RB01302015F



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Edwin Kelley
M-8515

ORDER
FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 17, 2015, Edwin Kelley (M-8515) was assessed a civil money penalty
in the amount of $300.00 for failure to supervise two (2) electrical apprentices in
violation of Regulation 010-13-013(H}{6){c) of the Board of Electrical Examineré of the
State of Ar.kansas. These violations occurred on December 19, 2014 at 3203 Aéhebufy
Point, Greenwood, Arkansas. Edwin Kelley did not contest the penalty, but tendered
payment on or about March 30, 2015.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $300.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

RICKY BELK .
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o Jera f SA

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 5/%!/&
RB03172015E



